
 

 

 BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

In re: Petition to determine need for Seminole 
combined cycle facility, by Seminole Electric 
Cooperative, Inc. 
 

DOCKET NO. 20170266-EC 

In re: Joint petition for determination of need 
for Shady Hills combined cycle facility in 
Pasco County, by Seminole Electric 
Cooperative, Inc. and Shady Hills Energy 
Center, LLC. 

DOCKET NO. 20170267-EC 
 
DATED: FEBRUARY 22, 2018 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF 

DOCUMENTS TO SEMINOLE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. AND SHADY HILLS 

ENERGY CENTER, LLC (NO. 20) has been served by electronic mail to HOPPING, GREEN, 

& SAMS LAW FIRM, Gary V. Perko, Esquire gperko@hgslaw.com, Brooke E. Lewis, Esquire, 

blewis@hgslaw.com, and Malcolm N. Means, Esquire mmeans@hgslaw.com, P.O. Box 6526, 

Tallahassee, Florida 32314 and that a true copy has been furnished to the following by electronic 

mail this 22nd day of February, 2018: 

 

Seminole Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
David Ferrentino 
Trudy Novak 
16313 North Dale Mabry Highway 
Tampa, Florida 33618 
Dferrentino@seminole-electric.com 
tnovak@seminole-electric.com 
 

Shady Hills Energy Center, LLC. 
c/o GE Energy Financial services 
901 Main Avenue 
Norwalk, CT  06851 
Attn:  William Bradley, General Counsel 
William.Bradley@ge.com 
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Gardner, Bist, Bowden, Bush, Dee, LaVia 
&Wright, P.A. 
Robert Scheffel, Esquire 
John T. LaVia, III, Esquire 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
schef@gbwlegal.com  
jlavia@gbwlegal.com 
 

Quantum Pasco Power, L.P. 
24 Waterway Avenue, Suite 800 
The Woodlands, Texas 77002 
Attn:  James Maiz, President 
james.maiz@rocklandcapital.com 

 

s/Rachael Dziechciarz 
RACHAEL DZIECHCIARZ 
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6212 
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